BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2011
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

1

02/ 09/ 2012

0001

0002

0003

0004

0005

0006

0007

0008

0009

ADM NI STRATI ON

OLD SCI ENCE

CENTRAL UTILITY

LI BRARY

CAFETERI A

PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON

NEW SCI ENCE

EDUCATI ON

UNI VERSI TY CENTER

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S00301

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S00306

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
S00304

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
S00305

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S00302

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S00303

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S00307

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
S00308

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
S00309

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

17, 442

11, 226

8, 252

64, 155

305

21,274

26, 500

57,917

45, 468

GRCSS

46, 203

35, 490

8, 252

65, 868

11, 664

36, 420

61, 069

58, 562

45, 468

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1959 2009 750 5,861 3
1961 2009 842 5,229 3
1963 1975 200 1,750 1
1963 1973 655 7,626 3
1963 2009 247 1,413 1
1969 2008 88 5,420 2
1972 2009 1,924 8,537 3
1974 2,000 6,940 5
1978 2,800 7,516 3



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2011

RUN DATE  02/09/ 2012

PAGE NUMBER
ERRORS
O
O
O

2

0010

0011

0012

0013

0014

e s B Ul L D1 N G----
NANME STATUS
& STATE I D
MAI NTENANCE OMNED BY | NST.

MULTI PURPOSE

TRAI LERS

I NFORVATI ON TECHNO

COLLEGE OF BUSI NES

SATI SFACTORY
S00310

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
S10009

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY

5, 547

71,589

5,171

10, 938

16, 848

78, 803

80, 000

11, 000

17,495

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1980 2009 913 1,341 1
1992 2009 6,650 10,521 3
2006 1
2010 2,531 2,531 2
2011 3,900 3,900 2



BLDGS

EDI T- Z235B259

FALL DATA 2011
RUN DATE  02/09/2012
PAGE NUMBER 3

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

DESCRI PTI ON AND SUMMARY

DUPL| CATE BLDG
DUPL| CATE SUPPLEMENT
UNVATCHED BLDG
UNVATCHED SUPPLEMENT

I NVALI D OWNERSHI P STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FOUNDATI ON TYPE

I NVALI D CONDI TI ON STATUS CODE

I NVALI D CONSTRUCTI ON STATUS CODE ( TYPE STRUC)
I NVALI D Al R CONDI TI ONED STATUS CODE

I NVALI D HEATI NG STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
I NVALI D ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CCDE

I NVALI D EXTERI OR WALL FI NI SH CODE

I NVALI D ROOF MATERI AL STATUS CODE
STATE | DENTI FI CATI ON NUMBER | S BLANK

GROSS AREA = ZEROCS OR BLANK

CONSTRUCTI ON DATE PRI OR TO 1800 OR BLANK
BLDG | S OANED BUT NO BOCOK OR ESTI MATED VALUE |'S PROVI DED

WO T OZZIrX«—IEMmMmM TOlX>

OF

ERRORS

NET ASSI GNABLE SQ FT + CUSTCDI AL, CI RCULATI ON MECHANI CAL > CGROSS SQUARE FEET

SOUTHERN -
BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON

THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN TH S BUI LDI NG | S GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT

_|

ONLY ROOVS W TH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

TOT A L S

NUMBER OF BLDGS ( MATCHED)
ERRORS

BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (| N THOUSANDS)
EST VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS)

GROSS AREA OMNED BY | NST.
GROSS AREA LEASED BY | NST.

GROSS AREA

** PLEASE REFER TO THE FACI LI TI ES MANUAL TO OBTAI N THE CORRECT CCDES.

NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOVS ASSI GNED TO THI' S BUI LDI NG OR BUI LDI NG CONTAI NS

NEW ORLEANS

CRLEANS
MAI N CAMPUS

14
4

23500
68585

493142
80000

573142





