BLDGS EDIT-Z235B259 FALL DATA 2011 RUN DATE 02/09/2012 PAGE NUMBER 1

SOUTHERN	-	NEW	ORLEA	ANS
BRANCH				
PARISH			OF	RLEANS
RELATION			MAIN	CAMPUS

PAGE NUMBER	T							KEL	ALION	MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	-SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS		OF RENOV.	BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0001	ADMINISTRATION	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A S00301	17,442	46,203	1959	2009	750	5,861	3
	0002	OLD SCIENCE	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A S00306	11,226	35,490	) 1961	. 2009	842	5,229	3
	0003	CENTRAL UTILITY	OWNED BY INST. OBSOLETE S00304	8,252	8,252	2 1963	1975	200	1,750	1
	0004	LIBRARY	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-B S00305	64,155	65,868	3 1963	1973	655	7,626	3
	0005	CAFETERIA	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S00302	305	11,664	1963	2009	247	1,413	1
	0006	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY S00303	21,274	36,420	1969	2008	88	5,420	2
	0007	NEW SCIENCE	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A S00307	26,500	61,069	9 1972	2009	1,924	8,537	3
	0008	EDUCATION	OWNED BY INST. OBSOLETE S00308	57,917	58,562	2 1974	!	2,000	6,940	5
	0009	UNIVERSITY CENTER	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-B S00309	45,468	45,468	1978	1	2,800	7,516	3

0

0

BLDGS EDIT-Z23 FALL DATA 201 RUN DATE 02/ PAGE NUMBER										BR <i>A</i> PAR	THERN - NE NCH ISH ATION	W ORLEANS ORLEANS MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS		NO.	B U I L NAME	D I N STATUS & STATE ID	G	-SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS		OFBO RENOV.	OK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	Т	0010	MAINTENANCE	OWNED BY SATISFACT S00310			16,848	3 1980	2009	913	1,341	1
		0011	MULTI PURPOSE	OWNED BY REMODELIN S10009		5,547	78,803	3 1992	2009	6,650	10,521	3
0		0012	TRAILERS	LEASED SATISFACT	TORY	71,589	80,000	2006				1

0013 INFORMATION TECHNO OWNED BY INST. 5,171 11,000 2010 2,531 2,531

SATISFACTORY

SATISFACTORY

0014 COLLEGE OF BUSINES OWNED BY INST.

2

2

BLDGS EDIT-Z235B259 FALL DATA 2011 RUN DATE 02/09/2012 PAGE NUMBER 3

## SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH PARISH

ORLEANS PARISH ORLEANS
RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

## DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS

ERROR A DUPLICATE BLDG ERROR B DUPLICATE SUPPLEMENT ERROR C UNMATCHED BLDG							
ERROR D UNMATCHED SUPPLEMENT							
ERROR E INVALID OWNERSHIP STATUS CODE ERROR F INVALID FOUNDATION TYPE ERROR G INVALID CONDITION STATUS CODE ERROR H INVALID CONSTRUCTION STATUS CODE (TYPE STRUC) ERROR I INVALID AIR CONDITIONED STATUS CODE ERROR J INVALID HEATING STATUS CODE ERROR K INVALID FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE ERROR L INVALID ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CODE ERROR M INVALID EXTERIOR WALL FINISH CODE ERROR M INVALID ROOF MATERIAL STATUS CODE ERROR N INVALID ROOF MATERIAL STATUS CODE ERROR O STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS BLANK	3						
ERROR P GROSS AREA = ZEROS OR BLANK							
ERROR Q CONSTRUCTION DATE PRIOR TO 1800 OR BLANK ERROR R BLDG IS OWNED BUT NO BOOK OR ESTIMATED VALUE IS PROVIDED ERROR S NET ASSIGNABLE SQ FT + CUSTODIAL, CIRCULATION MECHANICAL > GROSS SQUARE FEET THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN THIS BUILDING IS GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT							
ERROR T NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOMS ASSIGNED TO THIS BUILDING OR BUILDING CONTAINS ONLY ROOMS WITH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)	1						
TOT A L S							
TOTAL NUMBER OF BLDGS (MATCHED) TOTAL ERRORS							
TOTAL BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS)  TOTAL EST VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS)  68585							
TOTAL GROSS AREA OWNED BY INST.  493142 TOTAL GROSS AREA LEASED BY INST.  80000							
TOTAL GROSS AREA	573142						

<sup>\*\*</sup> PLEASE REFER TO THE FACILITIES MANUAL TO OBTAIN THE CORRECT CODES.